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Nunavunmi Nunallaami Itiqtauviit  Maligaliqijitkut 2023 

Nunallaami Itiqtaujunut 
Havakti Nunallaaq najugaitigullu 0BHivajaut/Kajumiktukkut/Qarita

ujakkut Titiqqivia 

Jillian Kennedy 
Atan’ngujaq  

Nunallaami Itiqtauviit 

Maligaliqijitkut 
PO Box 1000, Stn 580 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

867-975-6575 
 867-975-6515 
 867-899-1380 

 jkennedy2@gov.nu.ca 

Megan Sandoval 
Aviktuqhimajumi Atan'ngujaq  

Hivuraani Qikiqtaaluk 

General Delivery 
Kinngait, NU 

X0A 0C0 

 867-897-3685 
 867-897-3682/3687 
 867-222-0390 

 msandoval@gov.nu.ca 

Titiraliqinikkut Ikajuqti 
Iqaluit 

607 Queen Elizabeth Way 
PO Box 1000, Stn 575 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-6581 
 867-975-7930 

Lori Karetak 
Iqaluit 

607 Queen Elizabeth Way 
PO Box 1000, Stn 575 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-6583 
 867-975-7930 
 867-222-3541 

 lkaretak@gov.nu.ca 

Mary Jackson 
Iqaluit 

607 Queen Elizabeth Way 
PO Box 1000, Stn 575 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-6584 
 867-975-7930 
 867-222-1932 

 mjackson@gov.nu.ca 

John La 
Iqaluit 

607 Queen Elizabeth Way 
PO Box 1000, Stn 575 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-6589 
 867-975-7930 
 jla@gov.nu.ca 

Helene Avingaq-Choquette 
Jaymes Ellsworth 

Pangnirtung 
Qikiqtarjuaq 

607 Queen Elizabeth Way 
PO Box 1000, Stn 575 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-6585 
 867-975-7930 
 867-222-5271 

 HAvingaq-Choquette@gov.nu.ca 

Marianne Emond 
Kinngait  

General Delivery 
Kinngait, NU 

X0A 0C0 

 867-897-3681 
 867-897-3682/3687 
 867-222-9613 

 memond1@gov.nu.ca 

Raymond Bighetty 
Kimmirut 

 

Lot 202, Saimata Building Gen. Del. 
Kimmirut, NU 

X0A 0N0 

 867-939-2032 
 867-222-0678 

 rbighetty2@gov.nu.ca 

Jennifer Ringrose 
Aviktuqhimajumi Atan'ngujaq 

Tunungani Qikiqtaaluk 

P.O Box 399 
Mittimatalik, NU 

X0A 0S0 

 867-899-7312 
  867-899-1697 

 jringrose1@gov.nu.ca 

Bernice Olivares 
Kangiqtugaapik 

Sanirajak 

P.O Box 250 
Clyde River, NU 

X0A 0E0 

 867-924-6104 
 867-924-6102 
 867-975-1606 

 bolivares@gov.nu.ca 

Sipuraq Allurut 
Ikpiarjuk 
Ausuittuq 

Qausuittuq 

P.O Box 150 
Ikpiarjuk 
X0A 0A0 

 867-439-8165 
 867-439-8166 
  867-222-2161 

 sallurut@gov.nu.ca 
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Martha Kalluk 
Mittimatalik 

P.O Box 399 
Mittimatalik, NU 

X0A 0S0 

 867-899-7373 
 mkalluk@gov.nu.ca  

Zoe Elverum 
Mittimatalik 

P.O Box 399 
Mittimatalik, NU 

X0A 0S0 

 867-899-7318 
  867-899-1306 

 zelverum1@gov.nu.ca 

Monica Qattalik 
Iglulik 

PO Box 269 
Igloolik, NU 

X0A 0L0 

 867-934-2051 
  867-222-9310 

 mqattalik2@gov.nu.ca 

Emily Tagoona 
Aviktuqhimajumi Atan'ngujaq 

Kivalliq 

P.O Box 99 
Kangiqliniq, NU 

X0C 0G0 

 867-645-2050 
 867-645-4533 
 867-645-6779 
 1-888-770-7696 

 etagoona@gov.nu.ca 

Rosie Ussak 
Tikiraryuaq 
Kangirliniq  

P.O Box 99 
Kangiqliniq, NU 

X0C 0G0 

 867-645-4532 
 867-645-4533 
 867-645-6458 
 1-844-344-4532 
 russak3@gov.nu.ca 

Emily Tagoona 
Arviat 

P.O Box 99 
Kangiqliniq, NU 

X0C 0G0 

 867-645-2050 
 867-645-4533 
 867-645-6779 
 1-888-770-7696 

1B etagoona@gov.nu.ca 

Sabina Ignerdjuk 
Kangiqliniq 

Salliq 
Igluligaarjuk 

Naujaat (Repulse Bay) 

P.O Box 99 
Kangiqliniq, NU 

X0C 0G0 

 867-645-2397 
 867-645-4533 
 867-645-7357 
 1-844-249-7623 

    signerdjuk2@gov.nu.ca 

Joan Kashla 
Qamanittuaq 

P.O. Box 437 
Qamanittuaq, NU 

X0C 0A0 

 867-793-3338 
 jkashla1@gov.nu.ca 

Emily Tagoona 
Sanikiluaq 

P.O Box 99 
Kangiqliniq, NU 

X0C 0G0 

 867-645-2050 
 867-645-4533 
 867-645-6779 
 1-888-770-7696 

 etagoona@gov.nu.ca 
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Athlyne Etienne  

Aviktuqhimajumi Atan'ngujaq  
Kitikmeot 

 

P.O Box 1047 
Iqaluktuuttiaq, NU 

X0B 0C0 

 867-983-4188 
 867-983-4093 
  867-391-0130 

 aetienne@gov.nu.ca 

Joel Evans 
Marie Lucie Uviluq 

Iqaluktuutiaq 

P.O Box 1047 
Iqaluktuuttiaq, NU 

X0B 0C0 

 867-983-4237 
 867-983-4093 
 867-983-4967 

 muviluq1@gov.nu.ca 

Simon Komangat 
Uqhuqtuuq 
Kugaaruk 

P.O Box 281 
Uqhuqtuuq, NU 

X0B 1J0 

 867-360-4609 
 867-360-4621 
 867-346-0124 

 skomangat@gov.nu.ca 

Athlyne Etienne 
Johna Johnson 

Taloyoak 

P.O. Box 236 
Taloyoak, NU 

X0B 1B0 

 867-983-4188 
 867-983-4093 
  867-391-0130 

 aetienne@gov.nu.ca 

Valentina Kaiyogana 
Kugluktuk 

PO Box 432  
Kugluktuk, NU 

X0B 0E0 

 867-982-7609 
 867-982-7641 

  vkaiyogana2@gov.nu.ca 
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